July 2015 Month-at-a-Glance Report

Single Stakeholder Complex

Receipts Receipts Receipts
Group Month FYTD Month FYTD Month FYTD
TOTAL
HQ
East
West 387 4101 361 3618 26 483
DO-01 77 905 75 854 2 51
DO-02 68 742 63 658 5 84
DO-05 108 1086 101 979 7 107
DO-07 104 902 82 720 22 182
DO-08 56 701 49 652 7 49
DO-09 109 968 91 772 18 196
DO-10 59 1074 57 983 2 91
DO-12 92 790 91 716 1 74
DO-13 72 664 68 579 4 85
DO-14 55 605 54 568 1 37
Inventory FOIA FOIA FOIA

Single Stakeholder Complex

Closures Closures Closures
Group Month FYTD Month FYTD Month FYTD
TOTAL
HQ
East
West 364 4116 299 3659 65 457
DO-01 84 895 78 847 6 48
DO-02 69 701 61 631 8 70
DO-05 91 1072 81 955 10 117
DO-07 100 891 81 714 19 177
DO-08 56 728 48 668 8 60
DO-09 89 966 68 758 21 208
DO-10 82 1065 80 978 2 87
DO-12 64 793 58 723 6 70
DO-13 72 642 43 595 29 47
DO-14 57 650 50 605 7 45
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FOIA FOIA FOIA
Single Stakeholder Complex Cycle
Cycle Days Cycle Days Days Month

Month YTDt Month YTD+ YTD+
West 32 20 23 16 70 46
DO-01 38 21 23 18 227 88
DO-02 26 21 14 17 116 57
DO-05 26 19 20 16 74 40
DO-07 15 15 13 13 21 25
DO-08 30 19 16 15 120 51
DO-09 16 18 13 14 24 33
DO-10 33 16 27 14 300 35
DO-12 20 21 17 18 48 60
DO-13 66 25 46 20 97 87
DO-14 24 21 20 18 46 70
Case FOIA FOIA FOIA
Timeliness Single Stakeholder Complex

Timeliness Timeliness Timeliness

Group Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+
TOTAL
HQ
East
West 70.9% 82.9% 78.6% 86.1% 35.4% 55.0%
DO-01 69.0% 84.5% 74.4% 87.8% 0.0% 13.5%
DO-02 81.2% 81.0% 88.5% 85.7% 25.0% 39.4%
DO-05 75.8% 84.2% 80.2% 87.3% 40.0% 60.5%
DO-07 94.0% 89.7% 93.8% 92.3% 94.7% 79.2%
DO-08 87.5% 83.8% 91.7% 86.9% 62.5% 54.0%
DO-09 87.6% 84.8% 88.2% 90.3% 85.7% 65.9%
DO-10 73.2% 87.9% 75.0% 89.5% 0.0% 67.7%
DO-12 75.0% 83.2% 82.8% 86.0% 0.0% 45.9%
DO-13 43.1% 76.1% 72.1% 80.3% 0.0% 19.3%
DO-14 71.9% 78.3% 72.0% 81.7% 71.4% 28.3%

1 YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.
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FOIA FOIA FOIA

Single Stakeholder Complex Time

Time Applied Time Applied Applied Month

Month YTDt Month YTD+ YTD+
West 13.8 7.8 111 5.8 26.0 24.9
DO-01 16.0 7.3 6.8 4.9 135.5 58.4
DO-02 13.2 7.3 4.6 5.5 78.7 23.3
DO-05 10.3 6.5 8.6 5.1 23.4 16.8
DO-07 6.5 6.7 5.4 5.1 11.3 13.2
DO-08 13.4 7.0 7.3 5.1 50.4 24.9
DO-09 6.7 7.6 4.6 4.2 13.2 19.1
DO-10 10.1 5.9 8.3 4.9 83.9 18.9
DO-12 7.5 7.2 6.9 6.0 12.9 23.7
DO-13 34.1 11.3 38.0 8.6 28.2 47.6
DO-14 11.6 8.2 6.3 5.9 49.5 42.3

1 YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.
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Dis:f:sl::ion Grant Partial Denial Denial No Records Duplicate
as Pct of
Closures Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+ Month YTD+

TOTAL 30.2% 34.5% 29.1% 25.9% 1.2% 1.4% 8.3% 9.0% 3.2% 3.9%
HQ 7.3% 20.3% 26.8% 23.8% 4.9% 15.7% 4.9% 6.4% 0.0% 1.7%
East 33.8% 35.1% 26.8% 25.5% 1.5% 0.8% 7.5% 8.3% 4.5% 5.1%
West 28.8% 35.4% 31.9% 26.5% 0.5% 0.5% 9.6% 10.0% 2.2% 2.9%
DO-01 40.5% 49.4% 26.2% 24.1% 1.2% 0.5% 9.5% 5.9% 1.2% 2.8%
DO-02 33.3% 40.6% 20.3% 24.4% 2.9% 0.8% 5.8% 6.5% 13.0% 4.8%
DO-05 25.3% 27.5% 36.3% 27.3% 1.1% 0.4% 7.7% 8.6% 5.5% 9.3%
DO-07 32.0% 29.4% 23.0% 28.8% 2.0% 1.2% 6.0% 10.8% 2.0% 3.1%
DO-08 41.1% 28.5% 26.8% 22.2% 0.0% 1.4% 8.9% 9.8% 1.8% 4.7%
DO-09 18.0% 20.0% 20.2% 30.3% 0.0% 0.8% 11.2% 13.8% 3.4% 3.8%
DO-10 47.6% 46.0% 35.4% 21.0% 1.2% 0.5% 2.4% 6.0% 0.0% 2.9%
DO-12 28.1% 32.7% 25.0% 28.4% 0.0% 0.2% 17.2% 15.6% 1.6% 1.6%
DO-13 12.5% 37.3% 55.6% 27.3% 1.4% 0.2% 6.9% 6.3% 5.6% 3.5%
DO-14 40.4% 41.6% 22.8% 27.0% 0.0% 0.6% 12.3% 7.5% 0.0% 2.4%
t :

;2';):;2'1 Imperfect Imperfect Processed Request Withdrawn Routine Procedure Closed l.’r|0|: to Closed Prio‘r to'lnitial
o e o as (6103) Determination Determination
Closures Month YTD* Month YTDt Month YTD* Month YTD* Month YTDt Month YTDt

TOTAL 14.8% 15.2% 0.1% 0.2% 1.9% 1.5% 9.4% 5.6% 0.5% 0.5% 1.2% 2.3%
HQ 14.6% 19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.3% 3.8% 31.7% 4.7% 0.0% 2.6% 2.4% 2.1%
East 12.8% 15.6% 0.0% 0.1% 1.5% 1.1% 9.5% 6.4% 0.8% 0.1% 1.5% 1.9%
West 17.0% 14.4% 0.3% 0.3% 1.6% 1.6% 6.9% 5.0% 0.3% 0.6% 0.8% 2.8%

DO-01 7.1% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 1.4% 8.3% 5.4% 2.4% 0.2% 1.2% 0.5%

DO-02 15.9% 14.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.1% 7.2% 6.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.7%

DO-05 12.1% 17.1% 0.0% 0.1% 2.2% 0.9% 8.8% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 2.0%

DO-07 19.0% 16.4% 0.0% 0.1% 1.0% 1.1% 15.0% 7.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 1.0%

DO-08 7.1% 20.8% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 1.2% 5.4% 5.5% 1.8% 0.1% 7.1% 5.7%

DO-09 30.3% 19.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.6% 12.4% 7.3% 1.1% 1.8% 2.2% 1.4%

DO-10 9.8% 11.2% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 3.2% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 7.2%

DO-12 17.2% 11.9% 0.0% 0.2% 4.7% 1.9% 6.3% 5.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 1.2%

DO-13 11.1% 19.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 2.1% 5.6% 3.4% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.6%

DO-14 14.0% 11.0% 1.8% 1.0% 0.0% 1.7% 8.8% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%

T YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.



July 2015

Open

Inventory

Group

TOTAL

HQ
East
West
DO-01
DO-02
DO-05
DO-07
DO-08
DO-09
DO-10
DO-12
DO-13
DO-14

FOIA

Open Inventory
Open % Backlog

431
125
118
106
85
61
94
94
93
92
58

40.1%
47.2%
51.7%
25.5%
17.6%
31.1%
25.5%
58.5%
34.4%
44.6%
36.2%

FOIA

Single Stakeholder

Open Inventory
Open % Backlog

292
102
90
92
57
52
63
59
73
49
48

20.9%
37.3%
44.4%
21.7%
10.5%
32.7%
15.9%
40.7%
17.8%

4.1%
25.0%

Month-at-a-Glance Report

FOIA

Complex Open
Inventory Open %

Backlog

139 80.6%
23 91.3%
28 75.0%
14 50.0%
28 32.1%
9 22.2%
31 45.2%
35 88.6%
20 95.0%
43 90.7%
10 90.0%

FOIA

Open Inventory

Time

19.4
9.9
8.2
5.3

11.1

11.1
9.6

24.3

38.2
8.8

14.0

Cycle

51
54
50
20
23
30
29
91
46
42
45

FOIA

Single Stakeholder
Open Inventory

Time

5.0
6.2
5.7
4.6
3.7
11.6
4.6
6.5
3.6
2.0
8.7

Cycle

18
42
41
18
12
31
17
28
13

26

FOIA
Complex Open
Inventory Time

Cycle

49.7 120
26.4 109
16.1 81
10.4 35
26.3 45
7.8 23
19.7 52
54.4 198
164.6 169
16.4 80
39.5 135
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Cycle Days

Cycle Days by FOIA Bucket

(12 month rolling average)
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FOIA Backlog Cases - Days to Closure

(12 month rolling average)
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Caseload Complexity Percentage vs Cycle Time
Closed FOIA Cases
Pct of FOIA cases that are classified Complex
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