Inventory	FO	IA	FOI	A	FO	IA
			Single Stal	keholder	Comp	olex
	Receipts		Receipts		Receipts	
Group	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD
TOTAL	805	8792	734	7734	71	1058
HQ	5	355	3	253	2	102
East	413	4336	370	3863	43	473
West	387	4101	361	3618	26	483
DO-01	77	905	75	854	2	51
DO-02	68	742	63	658	5	84
DO-05	108	1086	101	979	7	107
DO-07	104	902	82	720	22	182
DO-08	56	701	49	652	7	49
DO-09	109	968	91	772	18	196
DO-10	59	1074	57	983	2	91
DO-12	92	790	91	716	1	74
DO-13	72	664	68	579	4	85
DO-14	55	605	54	568	1	37

Inventory	FO	IA	FO	IA	FO	Α		
			Single Stal	keholder	Comp	olex		
	Closu	ıres	Closu	ires	Closu	ıres		
Group	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD	Month	FYTD		
TOTAL	805	8889	669	7755	136	1134		
HQ	41	486	21	281	20	205		
East	400	4287	349	3815	51	472		
West	364	4116	299	3659	65	457		-
DO-01	84	895	78	847	6	48		
DO-02	69	701	61	631	8	70		
DO-05	91	1072	81	955	10	117		
DO-07	100	891	81	714	19	177		
DO-08	56	728	48	668	8	60		
DO-09	89	966	68	758	21	208		
DO-10	82	1065	80	978	2	87		
DO-12	64	793	58	723	6	70		
DO-13	72	642	43	595	29	47		
DO-14	57	650	50	605	7	45		

Cycle	FOI	Α	FO	IA	FO	IA		
Days			Single Stal	keholder	Complex	Cycle		
	Cycle I	Days	Cycle	Days	Days M	lonth		
Group	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†		YTD†		
TOTAL	33	24	22	17	90	69		
HQ	115	103	63	45	169	191		
East	26	19	18	16	86	43		
West	32	20	23	16	70	46		
DO-01	38	21	23	18	227	88		
DO-02	26	21	14	17	116	57		
DO-05	26	19	20	16	74	40		
DO-07	15	15	13	13	21	25		
DO-08	30	19	16	15	120	51		
DO-09	16	18	13	14	24	33		
DO-10	33	16	27	14	300	35		
DO-12	20	21	17	18	48	60		
DO-13	66	25	46	20	97	87		
DO-14	24	21	20	18	46	70		

Case	FO	IA	FO	IA	FO	IA		
Timeliness			Single Sta	keholder	Com	olex		
	Timeliness		Timeliness		Timeliness			
Group	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†		
TOTAL	74.9%	81.6%	80.9%	85.9%	45.6%	50.6%		
HQ	46.3%	41.2%	42.9%	55.7%	50.0%	19.1%		
East	81.5%	84.7%	85.1%	88.0%	56.9%	58.8%		
West	70.9%	82.9%	78.6%	86.1%	35.4%	55.0%		
DO-01	69.0%	84.5%	74.4%	87.8%	0.0%	13.5%		
DO-02	81.2%	81.0%	88.5%	85.7%	25.0%	39.4%		
DO-05	75.8%	84.2%	80.2%	87.3%	40.0%	60.5%		
DO-07	94.0%	89.7%	93.8%	92.3%	94.7%	79.2%		
DO-08	87.5%	83.8%	91.7%	86.9%	62.5%	54.0%		
DO-09	87.6%	84.8%	88.2%	90.3%	85.7%	65.9%		
DO-10	73.2%	87.9%	75.0%	89.5%	0.0%	67.7%		
DO-12	75.0%	83.2%	82.8%	86.0%	0.0%	45.9%		
DO-13	43.1%	76.1%	72.1%	80.3%	0.0%	19.3%		
DO-14	71.9%	78.3%	72.0%	81.7%	71.4%	28.3%		

[†] YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.

Time	FOI	Α	FOI		FOI			
Applied	Time Ap	plied	Single Stal Time Ap		Complex Applied I			
Group	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†		YTD†		
TOTAL	12.4	7.5	8.6	5.5	31.1	21.9		I
HQ	9.1	10.5	6.1	6.9	12.1	16.2		ı
East	11.5	6.9	6.6	5.1	45.0	21.4		ı
West	13.8	7.8	11.1	5.8	26.0	24.9		
DO-01	16.0	7.3	6.8	4.9	135.5	58.4		
DO-02	13.2	7.3	4.6	5.5	78.7	23.3		
DO-05	10.3	6.5	8.6	5.1	23.4	16.8		
DO-07	6.5	6.7	5.4	5.1	11.3	13.2		
DO-08	13.4	7.0	7.3	5.1	50.4	24.9		
DO-09	6.7	7.6	4.6	4.2	13.2	19.1		
DO-10	10.1	5.9	8.3	4.9	83.9	18.9		
DO-12	7.5	7.2	6.9	6.0	12.9	23.7		
DO-13	34.1	11.3	38.0	8.6	28.2	47.6		
DO-14	11.6	8.2	6.3	5.9	49.5	42.3		

[†] YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.

FOIA Disposition as Pct of	Grant		Partial I	Denial	Den	ial	No Red	cords	Duplicate	
Closures	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†
TOTAL	30.2%	34.5%	29.1%	25.9%	1.2%	1.4%	8.3%	9.0%	3.2%	3.9%
HQ	7.3%	20.3%	26.8%	23.8%	4.9%	15.7%	4.9%	6.4%	0.0%	1.7%
East	33.8%	35.1%	26.8%	25.5%	1.5%	0.8%	7.5%	8.3%	4.5%	5.1%
West	28.8%	35.4%	31.9%	26.5%	0.5%	0.5%	9.6%	10.0%	2.2%	2.9%
DO-01	40.5%	49.4%	26.2%	24.1%	1.2%	0.5%	9.5%	5.9%	1.2%	2.8%
DO-02	33.3%	40.6%	20.3%	24.4%	2.9%	0.8%	5.8%	6.5%	13.0%	4.8%
DO-05	25.3%	27.5%	36.3%	27.3%	1.1%	0.4%	7.7%	8.6%	5.5%	9.3%
DO-07	32.0%	29.4%	23.0%	28.8%	2.0%	1.2%	6.0%	10.8%	2.0%	3.1%
DO-08	41.1%	28.5%	26.8%	22.2%	0.0%	1.4%	8.9%	9.8%	1.8%	4.7%
DO-09	18.0%	20.0%	20.2%	30.3%	0.0%	0.8%	11.2%	13.8%	3.4%	3.8%
DO-10	47.6%	46.0%	35.4%	21.0%	1.2%	0.5%	2.4%	6.0%	0.0%	2.9%
DO-12	28.1%	32.7%	25.0%	28.4%	0.0%	0.2%	17.2%	15.6%	1.6%	1.6%
DO-13	12.5%	37.3%	55.6%	27.3%	1.4%	0.2%	6.9%	6.3%	5.6%	3.5%
DO-14	40.4%	41.6%	22.8%	27.0%	0.0%	0.6%	12.3%	7.5%	0.0%	2.4%

FOIA YTD† Disposition as Pct of	Imperfect		Imperfect P as (61		Request Withdrawn		Routine Procedure		Closed Prior to Determination		Closed Prior to Initial Determination	
Closures	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†	Month	YTD†
TOTAL	14.8%	15.2%	0.1%	0.2%	1.9%	1.5%	9.4%	5.6%	0.5%	0.5%	1.2%	2.3%
HQ	14.6%	19.0%	0.0%	0.0%	7.3%	3.8%	31.7%	4.7%	0.0%	2.6%	2.4%	2.1%
East	12.8%	15.6%	0.0%	0.1%	1.5%	1.1%	9.5%	6.4%	0.8%	0.1%	1.5%	1.9%
West	17.0%	14.4%	0.3%	0.3%	1.6%	1.6%	6.9%	5.0%	0.3%	0.6%	0.8%	2.8%
DO-01	7.1%	9.7%	0.0%	0.0%	2.4%	1.4%	8.3%	5.4%	2.4%	0.2%	1.2%	0.5%
DO-02	15.9%	14.8%	0.0%	0.0%	1.4%	1.1%	7.2%	6.2%	0.0%	0.2%	0.0%	0.7%
DO-05	12.1%	17.1%	0.0%	0.1%	2.2%	0.9%	8.8%	6.8%	0.0%	0.0%	1.1%	2.0%
DO-07	19.0%	16.4%	0.0%	0.1%	1.0%	1.1%	15.0%	7.8%	0.0%	0.3%	0.0%	1.0%
DO-08	7.1%	20.8%	0.0%	0.1%	0.0%	1.2%	5.4%	5.5%	1.8%	0.1%	7.1%	5.7%
DO-09	30.3%	19.1%	0.0%	0.0%	1.1%	1.6%	12.4%	7.3%	1.1%	1.8%	2.2%	1.4%
DO-10	9.8%	11.2%	0.0%	0.4%	1.2%	1.2%	1.2%	3.2%	0.0%	0.4%	1.2%	7.2%
DO-12	17.2%	11.9%	0.0%	0.2%	4.7%	1.9%	6.3%	5.6%	0.0%	0.6%	0.0%	1.2%
DO-13	11.1%	19.2%	0.0%	0.0%	1.4%	2.1%	5.6%	3.4%	0.0%	0.1%	0.0%	0.6%
DO-14	14.0%	11.0%	1.8%	1.0%	0.0%	1.7%	8.8%	5.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	1.8%

[†] YTD is based on a 12-month rolling average.

Open	FC	DIA	FC	AIC	FOL	A
Inventory			Single St	akeholder	Comp	lex Open
	Open In	nventory	Open In	ventory	Inventory Open %	
Group	Open	% Backlog	Open	% Backlog	Backlog	
TOTAL	993	41.8%	709	28.8%	284	74.3%
HQ	67	91.0%	24	91.7%	43	90.7%
East	495	36.6%	393	30.8%	102	58.8%
West	431	40.1%	292	20.9%	139	80.6%
DO-01	125	47.2%	102	37.3%	23	91.3%
DO-02	118	51.7%	90	44.4%	28	75.0%
DO-05	106	25.5%	92	21.7%	14	50.0%
DO-07	85	17.6%	57	10.5%	28	32.1%
DO-08	61	31.1%	52	32.7%	9	22.2%
DO-09	94	25.5%	63	15.9%	31	45.2%
DO-10	94	58.5%	59	40.7%	35	88.6%
DO-12	93	34.4%	73	17.8%	20	95.0%
DO-13	92	44.6%	49	4.1%	43	90.7%
DO-14	58	36.2%	48	3 25.0%	10	90.0%

Open	Open FOIA		FO	IA	FOI	Α		
Inventory			Single Sta	keholder	Complex	Open		
	Open Inventory		Open Inventory		Inventory Time			
Group	Time	Cycle	Time	Cycle		Cycle		
TOTAL	15.1	56	5.8	27	38.7	130		
HQ	35.3	236	11.9	102	48.4	311		
East	8.9	38	6.1	30	19.7	66		
West	19.4	51	5.0	18	49.7	120		
DO-01	9.9	54	6.2	42	26.4	109		
DO-02	8.2	50	5.7	41	16.1	81		
DO-05	5.3	20	4.6	18	10.4	35		
DO-07	11.1	23	3.7	12	26.3	45		
DO-08	11.1	30	11.6	31	7.8	23		
DO-09	9.6	29	4.6	17	19.7	52		
DO-10	24.3	91	6.5	28	54.4	198		
DO-12	38.2	46	3.6	13	164.6	169		
DO-13	8.8	42	2.0	9	16.4	80		
DO-14	14.0	45	8.7	26	39.5	135		







